
   September 2023  
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 
 
   Icey Pops!   
      @12pm           

 
 

 

 
 
  

 
 
  

 
 

2    
 
 

    
   

 
 
 
 
 
 

 3  

 

 

4 
 

   Labor Day 
 

Office 
   Closed 

5   
 
 

Preventive 
Maintenance 

-Roof 
 
 
 

 
 
 

6  Preventive 
Maintenance 

-Roof 
Fire Alarm 

Testing – 9am 
 
  Fine Arts &           
Crafts Group 

 
 
 
 

7   
 
 

Preventive 
Maintenance 

-Roof 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

   
 
 

8  Preventive 
Maintenance 

-Roof 
     
    Root Beer 
         Floats! 
          @1pm    
           

9         
  Movie Night 
“Under the 

Tuscan Sun” 
@ 7pm in the 
Clubhouse 

 

 
 

 10 
 
 
 

11 
       Donut  

Breakfast 
@ 10am 

Clubhouse 

12 
Yoga/ Tai Chi 

@ 11am 
(w/ Instructor) 
 
 
 
 

 
 

13 
 
 

 
 

 
 

14 

 
 

 
 

 
Pest Control 

15 
 

    
  Sip & Paint  

@ 3pm 

16 
 

 

 

 17 
 
 
 
 
 

18 
Resident 
B-Day 

Celebration 
@ 3pm 

 

19 
   
 

20 
 

Fine Arts &           
Crafts Group 
    @ 1pm 

 
     

 

21 
  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

22 
 
 

23 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 24 
 

 
 

25 
 
 

 
 

26 
Yoga/ Tai Chi 

@ 11am 
(w/ Instructor) 

 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Pest Control 
 

29 
 Renewal 

Carpet/ 
Balcony   

Cleanings 

30 
 

  
Important Phone Numbers 
Emergency – 911 
Non-Emergency Police  
(626) 744-4241 
Pasadena Senior Center 
(626) 795-4331 
So Cal Gas  
(800) 427-2200 
 
 

Pasadena Water & Power 
(626) 744-4005 
 

Visit http://www.visitpasadena.com/events/ for more details on all events! 
                  

                                   
Residents can pay rent online and submit service request! Please visit us in the leasing office for 
more information! New office hours are Monday - Friday 9:00-6:00pm closed Saturday & Sunday. 

   Leasing office (626) 449-8844  
 

   Leasing Office Email fgpasadena@sares-regis.com  

 

There will be preventive maintenance work 
conducted on the roof from September 5th – 8th.  

 
The fire alarm system will be tested on Wednesday, 

September 6th starting at 9am. 
 

From the 11th – 15th we will be conducting the SB-
729 balcony inspections.  

http://www.visitpasadena.com/events/
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